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Introductions

This paper proposes a new integrated 
QoS architecture for IEEE 802.16-
2004.

A multi-layer architecture
Guarantee different level QoS
Prioritize the traffic classes
Adjust resource allocation dynamically
Share resources fairly



The Multi-layer Integrated QoS Control 
Architecture – Uplink Traffic



The Multi-layer Integrated QoS Control 
Architecture – Downlink Traffic



Traffic Classification and 
Mapping for IntServ Services



Differentiated Services Code Point



Hierarchical Structure of 
Bandwidth Allocation (for BS)

PQ: Priority Queue
DFPQ: Deficit Fair Priority Queue[5]
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Simulation Results





Setup Time vs. Arrival rate



Input Service Flow vs. Service Curve



Discussions
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Discussions

802.16(BS)

DiffServ ER

SIP Proxy Server

802.16(SS)

802.11(AP)

IP

LLC

802.16 MAC

802.16 PHY

802.11 MAC

802.11 PHY

802.11 MAC

802.11 PHY

802.16 MAC

802.16 PHY

802.16 MAC

802.16 PHY

802.3 MAC

100Base-T

802.3 MAC

100Base-T

IP

LLC

Dual-mode MS 802.11 AP/802.16 SS 802.16 BS Diffserv ER

IEEE 802.11e



Summaries

This paper proposed an architecture to 
provide multi-layer QoS control for 
IEEE 802.16-2004.
Both IntServ and DiffServ are 
supported.
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